No. S 3

CONSTITUTION OF BRUNEI DARUSSALAM (Order under Article 80)

CONSTITUTION (ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS RULES) (AMENDMENT) ORDER, 2008

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

Section

3

12

 c_{s}

1. Citation and commencement.

2. Amendment of S 103/59.

CONSTITUTION OF BRUNEI DARUSSALAM (Order under Article 80)

CONSTITUTION (ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS RULES) (AMENDMENT) ORDER, 2008

In exercise of the power conferred by Article 80 of the Constitution of Brunei Darussalam, His Majesty the Sultan and Yang Di-Pertuan hereby makes the following Order -

Citation and commencement.

1. This Order may be cited as the Constitution (Administrative Appeals Rules) (Amendment) Order, 2008 and shall be deemed to have commenced on the same date as the Constitution of Brunei Darussalam (Amendment) Proclamation, 2004 (S 65/04).

Amendment of S 103/59.

^{\prime} 2. The Constitution (Administrative Appeals Rules) Order, 1959 is amended by repealing paragraph (b) of section 1(2).

Made this 6th. day of Muharram, 1429 Hijriah corresponding to the 15th. day of January, 2008 at Our Istana Nurul Iman, Bandar Seri Begawan, Brunei Darussalam.

HIS MAJESTY THE SULTAN AND YANG DI-PERTUAN BRUNEI DARUSSALAM

Dicetak oleh AWANG MOHIDIN BIN HAJI DAUD, Pengarah Percetakan, di Jabatan Percetakan Kerajaan, Bandar Seri Begawan BB3510, Negara Brunei Darussalam.

Harga B\$5.00